
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

TCCB 11/19/2017

128

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Kate Australian Shepherd Tracy LaPorta100 40.22 3.1825

20048 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker NQ 50.34 2.5427



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TCCB 11/19/2017

123

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Dunkin Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Heather Donahue NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TCCB 11/19/2017

126

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek95 48.12 2.6185



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

TCCB 11/19/2017

128

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Surprise All American Leanne Ksiazek90 48.35 2.6474

20061 Bella Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ NT

20050 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 49.13 2.6053

20049 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 79.9 1.6020



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TCCB 11/19/2017

138

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Fisher Papillon Goretta Nendza NQ 69.24 1.9931



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

TCCB 11/19/2017

143

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ 59.75 2.3933



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

TCCB 11/19/2017

147

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace95 52.92 2.7778

20059 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 52.04 2.8248

20045 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 52.17 2.8177



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TCCB 11/19/2017

147

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 38.1 3.8583

24023 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 44.09 3.3341

24029 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 54.28 2.7082



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TCCB 11/19/2017

170

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins100 56.92 2.9866

8014 Holly Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie Guntly NQ NT

8002 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 44.33 3.8349

8013 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 85.18 1.9958



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TCCB 11/19/2017

170

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 52.64 3.2295

12031 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 64.05 2.6542

12024 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato NQ 67.18 2.5305

12002 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 72.38 2.3487



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TCCB 11/19/2017

179

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson NQ 51.72 3.4609

20004 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 61.36 2.9172



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TCCB 11/19/2017

179

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 69.64 2.5704



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TCCB 11/19/2017

170

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Gabby Papillon Andrea Samuels100 35.7 4.7619

8021 CJ Papillon Maureen Burke100 42.81 3.9710

8020 Sugar Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles100 43.73 3.8875

8017 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 46.75 3.6364

8015 Buzz Papillon Cheryl Matthews100 52.19 3.2573

8019 MacKenzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles100 53.25 3.1925

8016 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 53.75 3.1628

8006 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 57.89 2.9366

8004 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 47.88 3.5505

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 55.13 3.0836



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TCCB 11/19/2017

170

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 45.25 3.7569

12036 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 49.3 3.4483

12014 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 52.54 3.2356

12012 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 53.4 3.1835

12015 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 57.93 2.9346

12005 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 61.03 2.7855

12011 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ NT

12008 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 39.27 4.3290

12034 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 44.31 3.8366

12035 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 51.33 3.3119

12010 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 60.7 2.8007

12013 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 63.8 2.6646

12033 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 63.95 2.6583



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TCCB 11/19/2017

175

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 37.85 4.6235

16006 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 38.39 4.5585

16002 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 48.45 3.612

16007 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 56.88 3.0767

16005 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ NT

16008 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 41.37 4.2301

16003 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 50.13 3.4909

16010 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 61.43 2.8488



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TCCB 11/19/2017

179

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 35.42 5.0536

20029 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 36.54 4.8987

20056 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 37.76 4.7405

20008 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 39.13 4.5745

20017 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 39.83 4.4941

20007 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 40.82 4.3851

20028 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 42.68 4.1940

20023 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 45.48 3.9358

20026 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 46.91 3.8158

20058 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ NT

20012 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ NT

20030 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 37.45 4.7797

20024 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 39.92 4.484

20031 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 41.37 4.3268

20057 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 44.51 4.0216

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 45.43 3.9401

20055 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 51.58 3.4703

20022 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 51.79 3.4563

20009 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 52.67 3.3985

20011 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 54.63 3.2766

20025 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 64.15 2.7903



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TCCB 11/19/2017

179

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 47.83 3.7424

24007 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 49.74 3.5987

24015 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 57.91 3.0910

24026 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24030 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 38.35 4.6675

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 50.06 3.5757

24014 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak NQ 51.04 3.5071

24018 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 51.95 3.4456

24028 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 54.48 3.2856

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 56.84 3.1492

24013 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 57.29 3.1245

24020 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 59.04 3.0318

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 59.5 3.0084

24016 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 62.1 2.8824

24008 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 64.22 2.7873



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TCCB 11/19/2017

123

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Arlo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase NQ 49.34 2.4929



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TCCB 11/19/2017

143

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ 41.5 3.4458



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TCCB 11/19/2017

147

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Gypsy Collie Joni Primas100 60.83 2.4166

16026 Sadie Golden Retriever Lorraine Cusimano95 61.91 2.3744



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TCCB 11/19/2017

179

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale100 54.34 3.2941



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

TCCB 11/19/2017

170

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett100 55.56 3.0598

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 57.99 2.9315

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 63.12 2.6933

4003 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ NT

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ NT

4004 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 55.74 3.0499

4007 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 85.98 1.9772



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TCCB 11/19/2017

170

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 54.89 3.0971

8011 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 56.01 3.0352

8023 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams100 70.72 2.4038

8026 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ NT

8024 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 40.76 4.1708

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 47.48 3.5805

8025 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 65.97 2.5769

8007 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 72.29 2.3516



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TCCB 11/19/2017

175

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 41.76 4.1906

12020 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 59.5 2.9412

12021 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 43.48 4.0248

12019 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 51.62 3.3902



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TCCB 11/19/2017

179

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 42.03 4.2589

16024 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ NT

16012 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 38.17 4.6895

16025 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 71.76 2.4944



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TCCB 11/19/2017

179

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 42.97 4.1657

20032 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 53.44 3.3496

20033 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 59.07 3.0303

20039 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 43.65 4.1008

20040 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 45.67 3.9194

20043 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 48.16 3.7168

20035 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 48.66 3.6786

20034 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 51.35 3.4859



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TCCB 11/19/2017

120

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Kate Australian Shepherd Tracy LaPorta100 26.91 4.4593

20048 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker NQ 52.18 2.2997



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TCCB 11/19/2017

116

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Dunkin Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Heather Donahue NQ 40.8 2.8431



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TCCB 11/19/2017

118

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 28.52 4.1374



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TCCB 11/19/2017

120

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 29.03 4.1337

20061 Bella Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 33.69 3.5619



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TCCB 11/19/2017

120

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ NT

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 19.68 6.0976



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TCCB 11/19/2017

128

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark95 36.94 3.4651

12037 Fisher Papillon Goretta Nendza94 46.58 2.748



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TCCB 11/19/2017

133

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ 45.74 2.9077



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TCCB 11/19/2017

138

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney95 27.24 5.0661

20044 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace95 36.83 3.7469

20060 Surprise All American Leanne Ksiazek NQ 33.85 4.0768

20049 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 47.28 2.9188



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TCCB 11/19/2017

138

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 31.84 4.3342



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TCCB 11/19/2017

143

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins NQ NT

8014 Holly Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie Guntly NQ NT

8013 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 43.83 3.2626



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TCCB 11/19/2017

143

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato NQ 35.78 3.9966

12031 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 42.37 3.3750

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 43.83 3.2626



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TCCB 11/19/2017

147

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 22.26 6.6038



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TCCB 11/19/2017

151

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson NQ 31.03 4.8663

20004 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 40.7 3.7101

20045 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 44.16 3.4194

20053 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 51.02 2.9596



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TCCB 11/19/2017

143

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato100 30.48 4.6916

8019 MacKenzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles100 35.11 4.0729

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 36.07 3.9645

8006 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 38.99 3.6676

8002 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 24.63 5.8059

8020 Sugar Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Coleen Charles NQ 28.28 5.0566

8004 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 30.8 4.6429

8021 CJ Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 33.5 4.2687

8005 Gabby Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 37.73 3.7901

8016 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 39.37 3.6322

8015 Buzz Papillon Cheryl Matthews NQ 51.23 2.7913



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TCCB 11/19/2017

143

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 26.69 5.3578

12009 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 28.39 5.037

12015 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 32.83 4.3558

12036 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 33.39 4.2827

12014 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 33.49 4.2699

12033 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes100 35.06 4.0787

12012 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ NT

12008 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 19.77 7.2332

12035 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 32.5 4.4

12011 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 36.32 3.9372

12013 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 46.29 3.0892



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TCCB 11/19/2017

147

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 24.54 5.9902

16002 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 31.3 4.6965

16010 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson100 31.66 4.6431

16006 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 22.68 6.4815

16008 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 23.25 6.3226

16003 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 31.5 4.6667

16007 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 37.46 3.9242



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TCCB 11/19/2017

151

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 22.65 6.6667

20017 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 23.66 6.3821

20058 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 24.97 6.0473

20031 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 25.38 5.9496

20023 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 26.01 5.8055

20012 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 27.19 5.5535

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 28.34 5.3282

20055 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 29.82 5.0637

20057 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 30.91 4.8852

20026 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 32.86 4.5953

20011 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 36.7 4.1144

20014 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ NT

20029 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ NT

20056 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 21.33 7.0792

20024 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 22.62 6.6755

20022 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 23 6.5652

20007 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 25.3 5.9684

20013 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi NQ 28.65 5.2705

20027 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 31.37 4.8135

20025 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 32.48 4.6490

20030 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 33.54 4.5021

20009 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 35.49 4.2547

20028 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 40.41 3.7367



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TCCB 11/19/2017

151

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 25.09 6.0183

24008 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine100 27.52 5.4869

24015 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 33.65 4.4874

24016 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 36.59 4.1268

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 37.95 3.9789

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 25.76 5.8618

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 27.5 5.4909

24026 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 27.73 5.4454

24018 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 32.23 4.6851

24007 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 32.34 4.6691

24014 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak NQ 34.37 4.3934

24001 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 36.54 4.1325

24012 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 36.86 4.0966

24028 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 43.42 3.4777

24013 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 44.47 3.3955

24020 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 48.93 3.0860



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TCCB 11/19/2017

118

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Spice English Cocker Spaniel Katherine Black Lee100 42.1 2.8029



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TCCB 11/19/2017

120

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Sadie Golden Retriever Lorraine Cusimano NQ 34.64 3.4642



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TCCB 11/19/2017

128

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Arlo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase NQ 35.38 3.6179



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TCCB 11/19/2017

138

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Gypsy Collie Joni Primas NQ 53.98 2.5565



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TCCB 11/19/2017

143

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ NT

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 33.55 4.2623

8023 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 42.83 3.3388



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TCCB 11/19/2017

147

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ 23.46 6.266



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TCCB 11/19/2017

151

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 37.62 4.0138

16025 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 48.45 3.1166



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TCCB 11/19/2017

143

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 24.56 5.8225

4004 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 27.18 5.2612

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 30.3 4.7195

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 38.18 3.7454

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 41.64 3.4342

4006 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 41.52 3.4441

4007 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 51.42 2.7810



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TCCB 11/19/2017

143

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 25.15 5.6859

8025 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 31.78 4.4997

8007 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 35.88 3.9855

8010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 38.16 3.7474

8011 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 40.54 3.5274



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TCCB 11/19/2017

147

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 23.26 6.3199

12021 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 27.6 5.3261

12020 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 42.21 3.4826

12019 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 28.95 5.0777



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TCCB 11/19/2017

151

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 28.93 5.2195

16024 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 30.55 4.9427

16012 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 21.85 6.9108



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TCCB 11/19/2017

151

Tri-City Collie Breeders

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 25.03 6.0328

20039 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 25.99 5.8099

20032 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 39.49 3.8238

20075 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 24.16 6.25

20043 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 35.07 4.3057

20033 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 42.56 3.5479

20080 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.6 3.5446

20034 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 46.8 3.2265

20035 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 47.92 3.1511


